
Message 

From: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
Sent: 8/20/2019 8:49:19 AM 
To: Brian Boxer [BBoxer@esassoc.com] 
CC: Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Christopher E. Jackson 

[cejackson@cityofinglewood.org]; Peter Puglese (ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org) [ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org]; 
Louis A. Atwell (latwell@cityofinglewood.org) [latwell@cityofinglewood.org]; Gordon Anderson 
(gordon@GAndersonAssociates.com) [gordon@gandersonassociates.com]; Tay Via (tvia@coblentzlaw.com) 
[tvia@coblentzlaw.com]; Addie Farrell [AFarrell@esassoc.com]; Christina Erwin [CErwin@esassoc.com]; Tom Gaul 

Subject: 
[T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]; John Gard [J.Gard@fehrandpeers.com] 
Re: IBEC Transportation 

I am still stuck on road- traffic is terrible be if first day of school. Will be there by 9. 

Lisa Trifiletti 
Principal 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. 
_(}J_Q} _ _7_J_~_::_'.f_Q22 cell 

On Aug 19, 2019, at 10:23 AM, Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com> wrote: 

Folks, 

I am showing a start of 8:30, so that we can really start by 9:00. Q 

See you then. 

Brian 

-- Do not delete or change any of the following text. -­
Join meeting in my Webex Personal Room 

>US Toll 
ed States Toll Free 

do?siteurl=meet-



You can als-d enter your meeting number. 
If you are the host, you can also enter your host PIN in your video conferencing system or application to start 
the meeting. 

Need help? Go to http://help.webex.com 

<meeting.ics> 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of 
addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is 
strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from 
your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted 
for reasons other than approved business purposes 


